

Princeton Hosted Solutions & New Jersey Coalition of Automotive Retailers' Partnership Continues to Prove Beneficial for Dealerships

CHERRY HILL, New Jersey – April 1, 2015 – Three years ago Princeton Hosted Solutions & New Jersey Coalition of Automotive Retailers (*NJ CAR*) embarked on an initiative to provide Hosted PBX and cloud solutions to new car dealership franchises throughout New Jersey. Princeton Hosted Solutions has been able to provide numerous dealerships with new Voice over IP phone systems, analog/ digital lines, internet services and network back-up. The services provided by Princeton Hosted Solutions, have enabled dealerships to save money while making their salesforce more efficient and accessible.

"Non-dues invoices from programs like the NJ CAR Telecom Program make all dealers stronger by association; these programs generate the money we need to staff and carryout NJ CAR's mission to protect and extend the public and government affairs agenda of franchised new car dealers" stressed President of NJ CAR, Jim Appleton.

"We are pleased to continue our relationship with NJ CAR. The growth of the number of new car franchises becoming Princeton Hosted Solution's is a testament to the strong commitment we have to the automobile retailers," said Bradford Bono, CEO of Princeton Hosted Solutions. "Our products continue to give dealers the advantage in both cost and service."

Press Contacts:

Sara Trivedi (856) 470-1376 Strivedi@princetonhs.com

Jenny Ward or Tracy Purnell (609) 883-5056 x 408 Jward@njcar.org or Tpurnell@njcar.org